TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dresdner Kleinwort Limited		102/07/2007	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visionapp GmbH	
Street Address:	Theodor-Heuss-Allee 110	
City:	Frankfurt am Main	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	60486	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76458321	VISIONAPP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(512)536-4598 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.474.5201

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com, kpfertner@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

10610767/FIFW:039 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0148

900106938

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chet Garner	
Signature:	/Chet Garner/	
Date:	05/20/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=dresdner kleinwort limited to visionapp#page1.tif source=dresdner kleinwort limited to visionapp#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0149

Dresdner Kleinwort

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, Dresdner Kleinwort Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having a business address of 30 Gresham Street, London EC2V 7PG, United Kingdom, has a bona fide intention to use the following mark for which the following United States trademark application has been allowed:

<u>Mark</u>

US Application No.

VISIONAPP

76/458,321

WHEREAS, Visionapp GmbH, a German corporation, having a business address of Theodor-Heuss-Allee 110, 60486, Frankfurt am Main, Germany, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the above-referenced trademark and trademark application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Dresdner Kleinwort Limited does hereby assign to Visionapp GmbH all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the application, and any resulting registration of the mark.

For and on behalf of

DRESDNER KLEINWORT LIMITED

Authorised Signatory 07 02.07

Authorised Signatory

25686799.1

TRADEMARK EL: 003780 FRAME: 0150



BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this The day of TERUARY, 2007 personally appeared STEPHENASHTON & ANDREW LARSKY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

07.02.07

Witness

JAMIE CHRISTOPHERSON

25686799.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0151